© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 9
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the
Cisco CSP5000
Product end-of-life notice
Cisco public
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 9
Contents

December 31, 2028
HW = Hardware OS SW = Operating System Software App. SW = Application Software
Note:   For CSP 5000, the last supported release of NFVIS will be version 4.9. The NFVIS 4.9 and CSP
5000 EoL milestones will match.
Product Part Numbers
Table 2. Product Part Numbers Affected by This Announcement
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement
Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
CSP-5200= 5200 1RU NFV appliance
chassis spare
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-5216 1RU NFV Platform 2 CPU-
16 cores
L-LIC-NFVIS Cisco NFVIS
Subscription
-
CSP-5228 1RU NFV Platform 2 CPU-
28 cores
L-LIC-NFVIS Cisco NFVIS
Subscription
-
CSP-5400= 5400 2RU NFV appliance
chassis spare
There is currently
no replacement
product available

L-LIC-NFVIS Cisco NFVIS
Subscription
-
CSP-5456-O 2RU NFV Platform 2 CPU-
56 Cores
L-LIC-NFVIS Cisco NFVIS
Subscription
-
CSP-BBLKD-S2 UCS C-Series M5 SFF drive
blanking panel
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-CPU-4110 2.1 GHz 4110/85W
8C/11MB Cache/DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 9
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement
Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
CSP-CPU-5120 2.2 GHz 5120/105W
14C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-CPU-6152 2.1 GHz 6152/140W
22C/30.25MB Cache/DDR4
2666MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-CPU-6154 3.0 GHz 6154/200W
18C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4
2666MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-CPU-8176 2.1 GHz 8176/165W
28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4
2666MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-CPU-I4208 Intel 4208 2.1GHz/85W
8C/11MB DDR4 2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-CPU-I5220 Intel 5220 2.2GHz/125W
18C/24.75MB DCP DDR4
2666 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-CPU-I6238 Intel 6238 2.1GHz/140W
22C/30.25MB DCP DDR4
2933 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-CPU-I6254 Intel 6254 3.1GHz/200W
18C/24.75MB DCP DDR4
2933 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-CPU-I8276 Intel 8276 2.2GHz/165W
28C/38.50MB DCP DDR4
2933 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-HD12TB10K12N 1.2 TB 12G SAS 10K RPM
SFF HDD
There is currently
no replacement
product available

Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
CSP-MR-X16G1RT-
H
16GB DDR4-2933-MHz
RDIMM/1Rx4/1.2v
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-MR-X16G1RW 16GB RDIMM SRx4 3200
(8Gb)
There is currently
no replacement
product available

rank/x4/1.2v
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-MR-X32G2RT-
H
32GB DDR4-2933-MHz
RDIMM/2Rx4/1.2v
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-MR-X32G2RW 32GB RDIMM DRx4 3200
(8Gb)
There is currently
no replacement
product available

(x8, x8, x8); all slots from
CPU1
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-PCI-2A-240M5 Riser 2A incl 3 PCIe slots
(x8, x16, x16) supports
GPU
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-PCIE-ID40GF Intel XL710 dual-port 40G
QSFP+ NIC
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 9
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement
Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
CSP-PCIE-IQ10GF Intel X710 quad-port 10G
SFP+ NIC
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-PCIE-IQ10GF= Intel X710 quad-port 10G
SFP+ NIC
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-PCIE-IRJ45 Intel i350 Quad Port 1Gb
Adapter
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-PSU1-1050W Cisco UCS 1050W AC
Power Supply for Rack
Server
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-PSU1-770W 770W AC Hot-Plug Power
Supply for 1U C-Series
Rack Server
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-PSUV2-1050DC 1050W V2 -48 VDC Power
Supply for CSP 2100 1RU
appliance
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-RAID-M5 Cisco 12G Modular RAID
controller with 2GB cache
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-RAID-M5HD Cisco 12G Modular RAID
controller with 4GB cache
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-SD-64G-S 64GB SD Card for UCS
Servers
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
CSP-SD960G63X-EP 960GB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 6GSATA SSD
(3 DWPD)
There is currently
no replacement